

NUR ASMAWATI <nur_asmawati@iainpalu.ac.id>

Information submission ICETLAWBE-2020

1 pesan

ICETLAWBE-2020 <administrator@icetlawbe.org>

27 Agustus 2020 pukul 12.37

Balas Ke: administrator@icetlawbe.org Kepada: nur_asmawati@iainpalu.ac.id

Dear, Mr/Mrs. Nur Asmawati Lawahid

Thank you for your submission.

Below is a copy of the information submitted for your records.

submission id: 5f473875157a0

Tittle: Academic Dishonesty of Muslim Students Using Rasch Model Measurement

Authors:

Authors: 1

Name = Wahyu Hidayat

Email = wahyuhidayat@iainpare.ac.id

Institutions = IAIN Parepare

Authors: 2

Name = Nur Asmawati Lawahid

Email = nur_asmawati@iainpalu.ac.id Institutions = IAIN Palu

Topic(s): Education

Sub Topic(s): Educational Psychology Presenter: Nur Asmawati Lawahid Presenter Preference :Oral Preference

We will further process your paper. Please check regularly the status of your paper in your account of ICETLAWBE 2020 Best Regards,

ICETLAWBE-2020



NUR ASMAWATI <nur_asmawati@iainpalu.ac.id>

[ICETLAWBE 2020] Your Camera-ready submission has been successfully uploaded

1 pesan

ICETLAWBE 2020 <noreply@eai.eu>
Kepada: Nur Lawahid <nur asmawati@iainpalu.ac.id>

16 November 2020 pukul 22.40

Dear Nur Lawahid,

This is to confirm that you have successfully completed the Camera-ready submission of your paper:

Academic Dishonesty of Muslim Students Using Rasch Model Measurement

to ICETLAWBE 2020, The International Conference on Environmental and Technology of Law, Business and Education on Post Covid 19

Please note that for an online conference, you are required to submit a video presentation of your paper. Check the conference website for instructions on how to record and submit your video presentation before the set deadline.

We hope to see you at ICETLAWBE 2020!

By taking part in ICETLAWBE 2020, you help advance EAl's mission toward open research and innovation via community-driven mentorship, review, recognition, and building a bridge between European and International research.

Thank you for being a part of the EAI Community.

--

This email was sent automatically by Confy on behalf of the Organizing Committee and EAI's Conference Management team. Please do not reply to this email. If you require assistance, please go to http://help.eai.eu/.



NUR ASMAWATI <nur_asmawati@iainpalu.ac.id>

Information submission ICETLAWBE-2020

1 pesan

ICETLAWBE-2020 <administrator@icetlawbe.org>

6 September 2020 pukul 19.49

Balas Ke: administrator@icetlawbe.org Kepada: nur_asmawati@iainpalu.ac.id

Dear, Mr/Mrs. Nur Asmawati Lawahid

On behalf of the committee, we are pleased to inform that your abstract/manuscript is **ACCEPTED** to be presented at the International Conference on Environmental and Technology of Law, Business and Education on Post Covid-19 (ICETLAWBE-2020) scheduled on

September 26, 2020, there are a few notes for the manuscript.

submission id: 5f473875157a0

Tittle : Academic Dishonesty of Muslim Students Using Rasch Model Measurement

Author(s):

Authors: 1

Name = Wahyu Hidayat

Email = wahyuhidayat@iainpare.ac.id

Institutions = IAIN Parepare

Authors: 2

Name = Nur Asmawati Lawahid Email = nur asmawati@iainpalu.ac.id

Institutions = IAIN Palu

Topic(s): Education

Sub Topic(s): Educational Psychology Presenter: Nur Asmawati Lawahid Presenter Preference: Oral Preference

Here is a information we would like you to do in relation do the manuscript the manuscript acceptance:

1. Please kindly complete the payment of :

Rp. 2.500.000 / \$ 170

The payment should be transferred to the following bank account not late more than 1st September 2020:

Bank Name: Bank Mandiri Syariah

Name: STEBI Lampung

Number: 7334733348 (Kode Bank 451)

Swift Code: BSMDIDJA

Kind Regards,

GENERAL COMMITTEE